FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 09-16-1998



100828953

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Pater trand Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

AUG 26 1998 RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.

	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	
	X New	Assignment	License
22	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agree	Effective Date
27	Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year 10 22 97
is	Reel # Frame #	X Change of Nam	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ϕ	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
^		1	
12	Conveying Fairly	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
MED	Name DSP Worldwide, Inc.		10 22 97
/	B = 74%+1		
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association
	Other		
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
	Receiving Party	7	of receiving posting attached
			of receiving parties attached
	Name Genzyme Surgical Products (Corporation	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of One Kendall Square		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3) Cambridge	MA	02139
	City	State/Cour	If document to be recorded is an
	Individual General Partnership	_ Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
	X Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
		tion Delease	document from Assignment.)
09/	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

625.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number						
Name	J. Rodgers Lunsford III					
Address (line 1) Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP						
Address (line 2) Suite 3100, Promenade II						
Address (line 3)	1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.					
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3592					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registrati	ion Number(s) see attached				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	‡ 26.				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	665.00				
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account					
(Enter for pa	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

mulcated Herent.

J. Rodgers Lunsford III

Name of Person Signing

8/26/98

Date Signed

No

SNOWDEN-PENCER TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	STATUS
1,978,401	DIAMOND FLEX	Registered
784,088	DIAMOND JAW	Registered
1,467,161	DIAMOND POINTS	Registered
1,381,199	DIAMOND SEREDGE	Registered
1,374,680	DIAMOND TIP	Registered
1,739,625	DIAMOND TOUCH	Registered
1,727,344	DIAMOND VIEW	Registered
944,146	DIAMOND-EDGES	Registered
1,711,458	DIAMOND-GRIP	Registered
1,574,640	DIAMOND-LINE	Registered
1,709,873	DIAMOND-LITE	Registered
1,742,984	DIAMOND-SHARP	Registered
1,753,770	ENDO RIGHT-ANGLE	Registered
1,882,901	ENDO VALUE	Registered
1,745,659	ENDO-I/A PROBE	Registered
1,867,935	ENDO-MILK	Registered
1,741,117	ENDO-SUCTION	Registered
1,790,972	FASCIA-LOCK	Registered
786,678	INSTRUMENT MILK	Registered
1,229,518	MICRO DIAMOND JAW	Registered
1,942,890	MICRO DIAMOND POINT	Registered
1,437,182	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN MARK (gold band design on scissors)	Registered
1,990,187	NUTRA-SONIC	Registered
1,835,951	NUTRA-ZYME	Registered
1,471,925	SNOWDEN-PENCER	Registered
1,751,149	TITANIUM and Design	Registered

94257

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DSP WORLDWIDE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DSP WORLDWIDE, INC." TO "GENZYME SURGICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AUTHENTICATION:

2270929 8100

971396945

DATE: B769237

11-20-97

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 10/24/1997 971359933 - 2270929

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

DSP Worldwide, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of DSP Worldwide, Inc. be amended by changing the Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Genzyme Surgical Products Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said DSP Worldwide, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by John R. Connolly, its Executive Vice President, this it was day of October, 1997.

DSP Worldwide, Inc.

John R. Conno

Executive Vice President

6021-1 271137_1

2